POLISH NATIONAL AGENCY FOR ACADEMIC EXCHANGE

## Summer courses of the Polish language and culture 2020

The Program's objective is teaching and promoting Polish language and culture abroad via allowing foreign students and foreigners who are teachers of Polish language at the universities to participate in several-week long courses of the Polish language and culture organized in Poland. The Program Beneficiaries, apart from being given the opportunity to participate free of charge in a language course and cultural program, will be provided with full board and accommodation and a one-off NAWA grant of PLN 500,00 (700,00 for teachers).

The Program is addressed mainly to Polish language learners and persons who intend to start learning Polish. The Program is aimed at encouraging foreign students to continue learning the Polish language after they return to their universities or to take up university studies in Poland. Owing to participation in the course, foreigners will be able to not only enhance their linguistic competence but also become more familiar with Poland and its inhabitants, and to meet other students from many different parts of the world who share the same interests in Polish language, Polish culture and heritage.

Detailed information about the courses and procedure is posted here: https://nawa.gov.pl/en/the-polish-language/summer-courses-of-the-polish-language-andculture/call-for-proposals.

## Who may apply to the Program?

Foreigners meeting all of the following criteria aggregately:

are students of foreign universities (or teachers of Polish language at the foreign universities).

are not Polish citizens

are not enrolled at a Polish university (in the academic year 2019/2020)

have a knowledge of English or Polish at the level of B1 at the least

## Dates of courses for students:

1-29 July, 6-27 July, 1-29 August, 10-31 August 2020

## Date of the course for teachers: 1-22 August 2020

Deadline for submitting the application is February 18<sup>th</sup> 2020 at 15:00 local time (in Warsaw).

www.nawa.gov.pl/en/